Form PTO-1504 /22/98 11-17-	1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ched original documents or copy hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	address of receiving party(ies):	
China National Cereals, Oils and Foodstuffs, Import & Export Corporation (Guangdong)	Name: Guangdong Cereals & Oils Import &	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State China Other	Export Corporation Address: 5-10/F Guitian Building, 703 Guangzhou Road, South, Guangzhou, China Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State China	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	
Assigr ment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 22, 1988	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: xYesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date. December 22, 1300	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,568,671 1,568,672	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved: 2	
Name: David Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 633 Third Ave.	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
1960A DED ANGLODA KADI SALU TEDI MAKA KULSAK	8. Deposit account number:	
T DENKE TERFER ENDE SHARE THE FEBRUAR SHARE THE FEBRUAR SHARE SHAR	23-0825-0576900	
10-22-1998 1/16/1998 DHGUYEN 0000167 bat 5/6 6/5/More/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signative of the signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David Ehrlich	-W.Ge 10/22/98	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: GOX USA TA-98/06690-1	

Trademark Schedule

Trademark	Reg. No.
CHIKONG BRAND & Design	1,568,671
DOUBLE SWALLOW BRAND & Design	1,568,672

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of:

Guangdong Cereals & Oils Import

& Export Corporation

port corporation

Registration No.

1568672

Mark: DOUBLE SWALLOW BRAND & Design

Registration Date: N

May 20, 1996

Our Ref:

GOX TA-98/06690

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

10-22-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REFREDENIALLYE

Guangdong Cereals & Oils Import & Export Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, located and doing business at 5-10/F Guitian Building, 703 Guangzhou Road, South, Guangzhou, China, the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 633 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-953-9090), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Dated: August 10,1998

GUANGDONG CEREALS & OILS IMPORT & EXPORT CORPORATION

Ву:____

Name: He Qiang

Title: President

15-01 I:\HOME\DALLEN\DOCS\PTO\GOX\APPDOM2

证明书

CERTIFICATE



中国国际贸易促进委员会即中国国际商会 China Council for the Promotion of International Trade is China Chamber of International Commerce

中国国际贸易促进委员会

China Council for the Promotion of International Trade

证明书

CERTIFICATE

号码 No. Ro328

兹证明: 在所附证明书上的广东省工商行政管理局的印章属实,所附该证明的英文译本与中文本一致.

This is to certify that: the seal of Guangdong Administration for Industry and Commerce on the annexed Certificate is genuine, and the attached English version of the said certificate is true to the Chinese text.

China Council for the Promotion of International Trade
Certification Office

授权签字:

Authorized

Signature:

Wang Ping

日期 1998 年 8 月 20 日 (Date Aug. 20, 1998)

证明书

原中国粮油食品进出口公司广东省粮油分公司已于 一九八八年十二月二十二日起更名为广东省粮油进出口 公司。该公司已在我局登记注册。

特此证明。



CERTIFICATE

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

This is to certify that the name of CHINA NATIONAL CEREALS, OILS & FOODSTUFFS IMPORT & EXPORT CORPORATION (GUANG DONG) has been changed into GUANGDONG CEREALS & OILS IMPORT & EXPORT CORPORATION since 1988.

The said corporation has been registered in our office.

Guangdong Administration for Industry and Commerce (Seal)

September 8, 1995